GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3387
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2005

DEVELOPMENTAL WORK OF KOTA-BINA RAILWAY LINE
Kaushal Shri Raghuvir Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have undertaken upgradation and developmental works on Kota-Bina railway line section, West Central
Railway;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the time by which these works are likely to be completed?
Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRIR. VELU )

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. The following works in this section have already been sanctioned:

1. Work of Panel Interlocking at 6 stations in Kota-Baran section.

2. Provision of Tokenless Block Instruments at Mahadeo Khedi-Karod section.

3. Provision of additional loop line at Mahadeo Khedi.

4 Loop lines along with Panel Interlocking with Tokenless Block Section Instruments at 8 stations on Baran-Ruthiyai section.

Provision of Foot Over Bridge at Mungaoli.

Provision of Passenger Amenities on Platform No.l & 2 for making model station at Guna.
Provision of Additional loop line at Sogarivya.

Improvement of station circulating area at Baran.
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(c): Kota-Bina section is an identified high density traffic route and the works will be taken up on priority.
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